
• • ---· BBPORB TBB FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Pr~ tariff filing to ) 
introduce billed nu•ber •cr .. ning at ) 
volu.e rate• to Direct-In-Dialing (DID)) 
cu.t011an by CBift'RAL TBLBPHONE COMPANY ) 
OP P'LOitmA ) 

--------~----------------------> 

DOCKET NO. 910795-TL 

ORDER NO. 25046 

ISSUED: 9/12/91 

'l'be following Coaai•sioner• participated in the disposition of 
tbi• -tter: 

BY TBB COIDIISSIOJI: 

'1'IIOIIAS II. BZARD, Chairaan 
SUSAN P. CLARK 
J. TERRY DEASON 

BETTY EASLEY 
MICHAEL llclt. WILSON 

ORDER APPBOVING TARIFF FILING 

on June 20, 1991, Central Telephone Company of Florida (Centel 
or COIIpany) filed propo•ed revi•ions to its General Customer 
service• 'fariff. 'l'be COJII)&ny propo•e• to offer Billed Number 
ScraaDin9 (-8) to individual DID •tation numbers. Also, the 
Ca.pany propoeaa to identify the .. thod by which restricted codes 
are .. tabliabad for centrex uaer• • 

.. s i• available froa all LBC• on a per line or trunk basis. 
'l'be feature pravanta third nuaber and collect calls from being 
billed to a •ut.criber'• line. Centel has had requests from Camp 
BlandincJ, rsu, TCC, and other larqe PBX users for an option that 
will prevent third nuaber and collect call• from individual station 
line n••beT• in a PBX •Y•tea. Centel's current tariff does not 
offer BNS on a •tation line ba•is. 

Centel plan. to charge cu•tomer• a $39.50 nonrecurring charge 
and a $19.00 recurring charqe per unliaited block of consecutive 
nnaber•. GTB, the only other LEC with a per number BNS rate in its 
tariff, cbarqe• nonrecurring fee• of $15.00 per request plus $.10 
per nuaber, and recurring charge• of $4.00 per trunk as opposed to 
per nuaber. An exaaple of the two coapanie•' charges for a PBX 
•Y•tea of 10 tr~/100 •tations i• as follows: 
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_t:_ 10 ~/100 ata~ioa ... aa~e -

IIOarecnu:riaa 

cenu1 $39 . 50 . 
GU $25.00 

·-l•oD 

aeourriDCJ 

$19.00 

$40.00 

It abould be noted that the rate el ... nt• do not compare directly. 
If a cenul cuat011er had a PBX •y•t- with 100 stations that were 
DQt all in con8eCUtive order, that cu•to .. r would pay additional 
charv• for each block. 

Cenul al•o propo-• to add Centrex customer groups and DID 
block8 to ita a.atricted Sent Paid Service (RSPS) • RSPS enables a 
CU8ta.•r to ratrict ouqoing toll call• to only operator assisted 
and cbaz'9ed to the called nuaber, a third nuaber, or a credit card. 
The co.pany plana to charge the •a•• rate to Centrex customers as 
it currently doe• on other linea (per line/trunk:$10.00 
r.onrecurring, $1.50 recurring). Alao, the Company plans to charge 
DID block8 the .... rate for RSPS as it does for BNS . 

Tbe Collpany did not perfora an individual cost study for these 
chang••· Cenul doe• not expect a large demand for these features; 
the annual revenue i• expected to be $2, 280. The rate used for BNS 
on DID block8 i• 1/10 of the rate for BNS that screens an entire 
KXX. Tbe co.pany believe• that thia rate will cover the minimal 
coat• to provi•ion the -rvice. 

We find the tariff filing to be appropriate . Specific 
CU8ta.er• that are experiencing fraud probleas have requested these 
aervicaa, and tbe .ccmpany will not have to make any additional 
inve•taent for th ... few cuatomera. For these reasons, we approve 
the tariff filinq. 

Thi• Tariff •hall becoae effective on September 2, 1991. If a 
ti .. ly prote.t ia filed the tariff ahall remain in effect with any 
incraa-• held •ubject to refund pending resolution of the protest . 
If no tiaely proteat ia filed, thia docket shall be closed. 

Baaed on the foregoing, it .ia 
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ORDBRBD by the Florida Public Service Commission that tariff 

filinq to provide billed nuaber acr .. ning service for DID customers 
and r .. triction cod.. for Centrex cuato .. rs by central Telephone 
Co.pany of Florida is hereby approved. It is further 

ORDBRID tbat this tariff shall beco .. effective on September 
2, 1991. If a ti.Jiely protest is filed, the tariff shall remain in 
effect vitb any increa .. held subject to refund pending resolution 
of tbe protMt. If no ti.Jiely protest is filed this docket shall be 
clo.ed. 

By OltDIR of tbe Florida Public Service co-ission, this 12th 
day Of SIPTIMIEI , 1991 

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 

(SEAL) 

by.~ ~"r ;f, BureaofRecords 

NOTICE or FQRTHIR PBOCEEPINGs OR JVDICIAL REVIEW 

Tba Florida Public Service co .. iaaion is required by Section 
120.51(4), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
adJiiniatrative hearing or judicial review of CoJDJDission orders that 
is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as 
well as the procedures and ti .. liaita that apply. This notice 
should not be construed to aean all requests for an adllinistrati ve 
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief 
SOUCJht. 
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Tbe CO..i .. ion'• deciaion on thia tariff is interim in nature 

and will beca.a final, unleaa a peraon vboae substantial interests 
are affected by the action propo-.4 files a petition for a formal 
procaading, aa provided by Rule 25-22.036(4), Florida 
Adainiatrative Code, in the fora provided by Rule 
25-22.036(7) (a) (d) and (e), Florida Adlliniatrative Code. This 
petition auat be received by the Director, Division of Records and 
Reporting at bia office at 101 Baat Gaines Street, Tallahassee, 
Florida 32399-0170, by the clo .. of buaine•• on 10/03/91 

----· 
In the absence of aucb a petition, thia Order shall become 

final on t:be day aW.equent to the above date. 

Any objection or proteat filed in this docket before the 
iaauance date of tbia Order ia conaidared abandoned unless it 
-tiafi.. tbe foregoing concUtiona and is renewed within the 
apecified protut period. 

If tbia order beca.aa final on the date described above, any 
party adver .. ly affected -y request judicial review by the Florida 
SUpr ... court in the ca .. of an electric, gas or telephone utility 
or by tbe Pirat Diatrict court of Appeal in the case of a water or 
..ver utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Director, 
Diviaion of Recorda and Reporting and filing a copy of the notice 
of appeal and the filing f.. with the appropriate court. This 
filing .uat be co.pleted within thirty (30) days of the date this 
order becollaa final, purauant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of 
Appellate Procedure. '!'be notice of appeal must be in the form 
apecified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. 
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Septeaber 6, 1991 

TO: DIVISIOJI OF RIICORDS AIID REPORTING ~ 
DIVISION OP LEGAL SERVICES (MURPHY) C ~ 

1 

DOCD:T MO. 910795-TL 

FROM: 

U: 

------------------------------------------------~-~~~------
Attacbed ia an ORDER APPROVING TARIFF FILING in the above­

referenaed ctocJtet, vbicb 1• r-dy to be iaaued. 

CWM/-.,f 
Attaclment 
cc: Diviaion of Co.aunications 
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